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e ’ Development Processing
a3\ Baltimore County County Office Building
Department of Permits and 111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204
pdmlandacq@co.ba.md.us
December 4, 1998

Jamaes P. Whiilaker, P.E.

Facility Engineering Asscciates, P. C.
11166 Main Sireet, Suite 203

Fairfax, VA. 22030

Dear Mr. Whitiaker:
RE: 100 West Road, Zoning case 87-489-X, 9th Election District

Your letier to Amold Jablon, Director of Permits and Development Ma m,
has been referred to me for reply. The zoning of this site per the 1" = 200/ zoning
map # NE 11-A is Manufacturing, Light, Restricted (M.L R.). As such, the use of this

as an office building is permitted as of right. Suilding permit #C-987-87 for a
new office building was reviewed, approved and issued. Numerous alleration parmits
have also been subsequently issued for this site.

A special exceplion for a retail bank associated with (permitted) offices in the
M. L. R. zone was granted with restrictions by the deputy zoning commissioner on June
19, 1997 under m:m i;ﬂ?dﬂ&l The maximum all hudgﬁ hai?ht is ﬁﬂtfﬁmt
axcept for that ildi exceed such height, provi at no poin
prt:m:u above a :I:u;;iwnn% and upward at a 45° angle from the 60' elevation
at uired setback line. The maximum permitled Floor Area Ratio (FAR) is 0.6.

The required number of parking spaces equals 293. This sile lies with these
:}:mi regulations. This site l?sﬂin compliance with the required setbacks and number
parking spaces.

| trust the* the information set forth in this letter is sufficienlly detailed and
responsive o the reguest. I you nead furtner information or have any questions,
please do not hesilate to contact me at 410-887-3391.

Very truly yours,

John J. Sullivan, Jr.
Planner Il
Zoning Review

JJS cjs

Enclosure

c: zoning case B7-483-X

Come visit the County's Website at www.co.ba.md.us
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November 4, 1928

Mr. Arnold Jablon, Director POIM
Baltimore County Zoning Department
111 West Chesapeake Ave.

Towson, Maryland 21204

Subject: Freedom of Information Act Requast (FOIA] - Zoning Information
100 West Street Office Building
FEA Project No.: 98.1481

Dear Mr. Jablon:

Facility Engineering Associates, P.C. has been engaged to perform a due diigence/building
condition assessment for the office building located at 100 West Strest in Towson,
Maryland. As part of our due diligence we are required to evaluate existing zoning
compliance of the buidings. To complete our evaluation, we would lke to request
information that you may have on file in regard to FAR, allowable height, current zoning set-
backs, limits, parking requiremerts, and other requirements for the designated zoning of
the building. VWe understand that the building site is zoned MLR, bounas -655 and the Exit
26 off-ramp and has 8 total area of 5 acres. The gross building area is 130,700 af and
there are 414 parking spaces currently at the site.

Ve would appreciate a letter of 2oning verification. | have enclosed a check for $40 for the
raview and response letter, Thank you very much for your help in this matter. If you have
any questions or need additional information, please contact me at (703) 531-4855 or by
fax at {703) 591-48B57.

Very truly yours,
FACILITY ENGINEERING ASS0CIATES, P.C

=) A
Jamas P. Whittaker, PE.
Project Manager

cC: File




Development Processing Brandywine Operating Partnership, L.P.

Baltimore County County Office Building MationsBank, N.A.

Department of Permits and 111 West Chesapeake Avenue December 22, 1997
Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204 Page 2

3. Based on a comparison of the special exception site plan, and to
the best of our knowledge, with the survey plan {(which does not
Brandywine Operating Partnership, L.P. indicate use or parking requirsmentz) the Property and the
c/o Brandywine Realty Trust X buildings constructed thereon are presently in compliance with
.& Campus Bodlevard, Suite 150 the applicable zoning and land development codes of Baltimore
Wewtown Sguare, PA 13073 County, Iincluding without limitation laws, rules ard regulations
governing setbacks, parking requirements, and height and bulk
NationsBank, N.A., restrictions which are of record or otherwise disclosed by
as Agent for the parties lListed on applicable zoning or building codes. 427 parking spaces are
S=hedule I attached heretlc showr. to be provided for the S5-story office building use on the
*sal Estate Banking approved special exception site plan.
8300 Sreensborc Drive
McLean, YA 22102-3604 Since obviously constructed and approved for building permits
and occupancy, to the best of our knowledge, the Property is a
Atrention: Cheryl Fitzgerald legally-subdivided parcel in accordance with the terms of the
applicable subdivision code of Baltimore County.

N g

10C West Road . . There are no current or outstanding violation nctices which have
::fﬂ:?if ’f:*Eﬁltﬁ";'dlng been cited by Baltimore County against the Property.
th Election District
To the best of our knowledge, all required consents, approvals,
orders or authorizations of or registrations, declarations or
o pman " filings with governmental officers of Permits and Development
December 1L, 1997, we are pleased to Managesment, directors or officials of same having jurisdiction
have been cbtained, complied with or made with respect to the
Property. All currently required certificates of occcupancy with
M. per the 1996 1 Inch = J00 [eet respect to the Property have been lssued.
E-11A ané under the applicable zoning code
(A partial copy of the map is provicded 1 trust that the information set forth im this letter Iis
1 used on this map does suffiziently detailed and responsive to the request. If you need further
information or have any gquestions, please do not hesitate to contact me at
410-887-339].
proved with office
letter) are pormitied uses Sincerely,
%> variance, special

roval wos required to legalize
g ize a nanconforming use;
’ reta:l bank associated with .
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PETITION FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION . s
TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:

. owner{a) of the situate in Baltimore County and which is
m‘rﬂa"ﬁﬁ-ﬂ'ﬁ"‘ﬁp and {"t]uu:htdﬂmrmﬂ ruade a part hereof, h!l'!gj' petition for &
Mmmmubﬁmmhmnmuﬁmﬂmmw,mum
herein described property for .2 Fatail bank aescriared nith.bank officen in.a HIR .
_.xope_as authorire: by Sectfon 4B, 4h oo e i SRR

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.

I ¥ to nses of above ial advertising, posting, eic., upon filing
ﬂmuwﬁtﬂmﬂ %mmm%muwmmmﬁmmmmm
of Bﬂiﬁm County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law for Baltimore County.

o ol S

un '
are the legal ﬂﬂl‘[lm
which Is the subject of this Petltion.

Coniract Purchaser: Lagal Owner(a):

Rouse and Associates -
_Haat Bosd Linited P APecnmmmann ..Ceday_Associstes _______. ot YA
or Primt Name) or Print Name)

Y _ r

oo M2e— L Rl M —

Sigrature Signatore
_5950 Symphony Woods_Road, Syite 300 _  _Ravid Rudnick. FPACLOSC. o eeooo.

Address {Type or Print Name)
Columbia, HD. 21066 .- i emmmmmmmmm——————— ]

¢fo Rudeco Industries, Inc. E
! -0 Wast Cantury-Road --{201). 261-2200_
T Addrens Phong MNo.
_Paramus, W1 07632 . .......
;3§ City and Stale
e Frank, Bernstein, Consway and Goldman -
% [ Lo . Name, sddress and momibar HUTET, COD-
S -200_Fast Lombard Streel. . _._ inas o phone o u:l
“'F" Baltimcre, MD 20207 o eecemeena- M. Gail SEern . e
Ile."__l City and State Name
L
: : _Frank, _Bernaraino.. Conmtay .end. Goaldman (301)
o J Allorney's Telephone No.: (0L} 623=2500 . AN gl PO
!:-,.Ii \

ALL

ORDERED By The Zoning Commissioner of Ballimore County, this ..22nd. . coeee day
April . 19..87_, that the subject matter of this petition be advertised, as

-----------------------

mummmdmmu.hmw.wnﬂnml circulation through-
out Baltimore County, that property be posted, and that the public hearing be had hefore the Zoning
Commissioner of Baltimore Counly in Koom 108, Couniy Office BulMing In Towson, Ballimore

Ta TR | TP (o] WY . || | QR T S—— | N TN 10:45 o'clock

altimore County.

2CO~Ne. 1 (owar)

ESTIMATED LERGTH OF VUEARING [ =1/2HR. +1HR.

AVAILABLE FOR HERRIZO

MO JTURS. fe S, = HEAT TWO MONTES
[ OTHER 4

REVIRNED BY: VA O~

DATE ﬂ?ﬂfj

Therefore, IT IS ORDERED by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner of Ealtimore
County this _/F = day of June, 1987 that a retail bank associated with bank
offices in a MLR zone, in accordance with the plans submitted, be approved, and
as such, the Petition for Special Exception 1s hereby GRANTED, subject, rowever

to the following restrictions:

i) Access to the retall bank shall be from the office
building louoby.

2) The entrance to the property shall be as shown on Petl-
: tioner's Exhibit 2, and as modified by Petitioner's Ex-
hibit 3. The entrance to the property may be further
modified or redesigned by mutual agreement of the
developer of the property and the Baltimore County De-
partment of Traffic Engineering.

3) This Special Exception shall continue to be valid and
{n full force and effect if a portion of the property
is conveyed to the State Highway Administration so long
as elther (a) there is sufficient parking on the pro-
perty to mest all requirements of the BCZR, or (bl the

then owner of the property obtains a variance from the

parking requiresments of the BCIR.

ik g v

e et =

DESCRIPTION
100 WEST ROAD

BEGINNING for the same at the point of intersection of the north-
westerly side of West Road, 70 feet wide, as now laid out and
existing, with the first or North 23%41" West 400 feet line of the

lands coaveyed to Cecil N. Rudnick and David L. Rudnick, co-partners
by deed recorded among the Land Records of Baltimore County, Maryland
in Liber 5418, Foiio 840, said point of beginning also being located
approximately 535 feet northeasterly of the centerline of Kenilworth
Drive as measured along the northwesterly right-of-way line of West

Road; thence running on the first line through a part of the twelfth

line of said deed
(1) North 32°04°'07" West 812.26 feet on the northeasterly

side of the former location of the Towsomn and Cockeysville

Electric Railway Company's right-of-way, now abandoned;

(2) MNorth $7°23'13" East 47.81 feet to intersect the southera

most tight-of-way line of the Jaltisore County Beltway
as shown on State Roads Commission of Marryland Plats

Mos. 10574 and 10575; thence binding on said right-of-way

line of said beltway the following seven (7) lines
(3) Easterly by a spiral curving to the left, the chord of
which bears North 75°05°'03" East 2495.00 feet;

(4) North T74%07'03" Esst 87.70 feer;
($) North B3%°04°'24" East 11.47 faeetr;
(6) Ea.terly by a curve to the right having a radius of

§30.00 for a distance of 90.00 feet, the chord of said
arc bearing North 87°09'57" East 09.92 fest;

(7) Southsasterly by a curve to the right having a radius of

230.00 feet for a distance of 46.00 fest, the chord of
ss8id arc bearing South $3°00°44" East 45.92 feet;

(8) Southeastyrly by a curve to the right having a radius of
147.53 fest for a distance of 112.38 feet, the chord of
said arc bearing South 553%27'37" East 109.68 feer:

June 19, 1987

Geil Stern, Esquire

Frank, Bernstoin, Conaway and Goldman
300 East Lombard Street

Ealtimore, Maryland 21202

RE: Pe%ition for Special Exceptlon
NM/S Weat Road, Corner S5 & SW/S
of Eastbound Off=-Ramp of I=695
at Exit 26 (100 West Foad)
9th Election District
Lth Councilmanic District
Case No. ET-EE-'E'I
Cedav Associates - Petitlioner

Dear Ms, Stern:

’ iﬂ-
Pursuent to the hearing recently held on the above=relerenced case,
cloaad please find a copy of the decision rendersad., Your Petlition for Spﬂ:;ﬂ
Exception has been Granted, subject to the restrictions noted in the attac

Order.

If you have any queations concerning this matter, please do not heaitate
to contact this office. .

Vary truly yours,

an N

l! ; Hl HII Mn‘
puty Zoning Commissioner

JHHI b is
Enclosures
cc: Pouse and Assoclatea -

West Road Limited Partnership.
Woods Road, Suite 300

5950 :
Columbia, Maryland 21044
People's Counsel

Page two

Baing the property of

plan filed with the W—
In the evest that this Fetition{s) is granted, a building permit may be issued
withia the thirty (30) day appeal period.
entertain aay request for a stay of the issusnce of said permit during this period

for good couse shown. Sech request sust be received im writing by the date of the
hearing set above or made at the hearing.

iy b o e i e s
F .J_.- s W e e T Y L

(9) South 36%25'47" East 174.05 feet; thence leaving said
beltway and binding reversely on the fourth, third and
a part of the second lines of the parcel of land des-
cribed in a deed dated August 12, 19653, and recorded
among said land records in Liber R.R.G. 4187, Folio 52
the following three bearings and distances:

(10) South 56"35'53" West 454.71 feet;

(11) Southwesterly by a line curving te the left having a
radius of 30.00 feet for a distance of 47.12 feet, the
chord of said arc bearing South 11"35"53" West 42.42
feet, and

(12) South 33*24'07" East 120.00 feet to the northwest side
of West Road; thence running on the northwest side of
said road

(13) South 56"35'53" West 70.26 feet to the point of beginning.

CONTAINING 215,738.788 square feot or 4,95268 acres of land.

® %
PETITION FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION

Oth Election District - 4th Councilmanic District

Case No. B7=489-X

LOCATION Northwest S5ide of West Road, Corner South and Southwest Side of

Eastbound off ramp 1-695 Exit 26 (100 West Road)

DATE AND TIME: Wednesday, June 10, 1987, at 10:45 a.m.

PUBLIC HEARING: Room 106, Cownty Office Building, 111 W. Chesapeake Avenue,

Towson, Marylasd

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by suthority of the Zoning Act and
Regulations of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing:

Petition fur Special Exception for a retail bank associated with bank
offices in an M.L.R. Zone

, a8 shown oa plat

The Zoaing Cosmissicner will, however,

IN FE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL ZXCZFTICH ® BEFORE THE
W/5 West Foad, Corner S & SW/5
of Eastbound Off-ramp I-4995, ® DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
Exit 26 (100 West FHoad)
9th Election District . OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
Lth Councllmanic District
. Case No. 87=48G=X
Cedav AssoClates
Fetitioner .
[ | ] | | [ ] [ ] L ] = | ] L
The Petiticner herein regqueats & special ewception for a relall band

agaociated with bank offices in a MLE zone as authorized Dy Section £68.40, and
as more particularly described on the plan submitted, prepared by Dalt-Mclune-
Walker, Inc., dated April 2, 1937 and ldentifled as Petitloner's Exhibit 2, and
as modiflied on the xeroxed copy of a plat, ldentified as Petiticner's Exhibit J.

Teatimony on behalfl of the Fetitloner Indicated that tne 3ite 13 pro-
posed {or redevelopment with a five story cffice bu.lding, one of whose princi-

ple tenants will be a bank. in &3

L

ition to lts corporate heasdquarters, that

nank wishes to provide a retail bang on site with 1ts entrance off of the bullde

Ty

- — o AR R R Tp——— e |l ®
ing lobby. Thne cffice bullding will be tetwecn a beliway rasp and Do eXisting

e f= Rt A Iower alevatlon than tne

(ol

of fice bulldings facing West Foad, The 51
two bulldings. Tre project provides a considerable amgunt of parking bLeyond
|[BCZR). The Perltioner

that required Gy the Baltimore County doning regulatlcons

%)

does not intend to pursue medical tenants and will not seek slgn variances,
There were no Protestanta.
uant to the advertisement, posting of property and public hearing
Fursuant to the adver:t] t, posting of property and publl nearir

-

neld in this case, in the opinlon of the Deputy Zoning Commissioner, atrict com-

pliance with the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (BCIR) would resullt In

v L]
r
practical difficulty or unreasonable hardanip upon the petllioner. 1he regulire-
ments of Sections 2&8.4b and S02.1 of the BCZR nave been met, gand the health,
i s A F'J'q*'
safety &nd generalswelfare of the community will not be sdversely allecled. e
s ®
=9
Therefore, the Sraclal Exception should bhe granted. 2

RE: PETITION FUOR SPECIAL EXCEPTIOX
NW/S West Rd., corner 5 & SW/S
of Eastbound off ramp I-69%
(Exic 26) (100 West Rd.)
9th Districe

BEFORE THE ZONING COMMISSIUNER

OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

CEDAY ASSOCIATES, Petitioner Case No. 87-489-X

= % 2 4 3 E. 32

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

Please enter the appearance of the People's Counsel in the above-

captioned matter. Notices should be sent of any hearing dates or other

!
proceedings in this matter and of the passage of any preliminary or Eﬁ
final Ovder. %

bt

-4 &
7, E
r/ . ) If:!
I R (S L
Phyllis Cole Friedman

People's Counsel for Baltimore County
ZIIIL o 7 :
e Mot fown oo\ B
Peter Max Ziomersan lf:
Deputy People's Counsel !

Room 223, Court House
Towson, Maryland 21204
494-2 188

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 20th day of May, 1987, a copy

of cthe foregoing Entry of Appearance was mailed to GCail M. Stern, Esquire,

Frank, Bernstein, Conaway & Goldman, 300 E. Lombard St., Baltimore, MD

21202, Atcorney for Petitioner.

Peter Max Zimmerman

_/L:a:y /ﬂ{a#Z,H_vi;—h
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23 DALTIMORE COUNTY
OFFICE OF PLANNING & ZONING

TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
494-3353

ARNOLD JADON JEAN M. H JUNG

ZONING COMMISSIONER DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER,
June 2, 1987

Gail Stern, Esquire
Frank, Bur;:tein, Conaway and Goldman

300 East Lombard Street
Baltimore, Maryland 21202

RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION
NW/5 West Rd., Cor. S and SW/S of Eastbound

ff ramp I-685 Exit 20 (100 West Rnad)
;th Elu:tlnn Distriet - 4th Councilmanir District

Cedav Associates - Petitioner
Case No. B7-4809-X

Dear Ms, Stern:

$84.46 is dur for advertising
This fee must be paid before an

This is to advise you that
and posting of the Gbove property.
Order is issued.

THIS FEE MUST BE PAID AND THE ZONING SIGN AND POST RETURNED ON
THE DAY OF THE HEARING OR THE ORDER SHALL NOT BE ISSULD.

Do not remove sign from property from the Lime it is placed by
this office until the day of the hearing itself.

'l. S Blasca.mala tha chock navahla ra Ralrimara County, Maryland, and remit

1._.1- 5y : R 3 5 89 2 » Towson, Harylang

OFFICE OF FINANCE - REVENUE DIVISION
MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEWT

AMOUNT
Mr. Willtiaa R, Bone, BD9 W, Lake Ave.,

Balto,., Md. Z1210

Afvmmm: & POSTING (STS RE CASE £57-480-) |

oavy _ 6/10/87 AT #-1-615-000

okl SIGN & POST "
e MAM 1TURNED 84, 46
.-,'I

T
- RECEIVED
FROM;

i FO: -
el B BOY3esswaniiiEia 210af '
g .
i_ﬁ .
1 VALIGATION Of SISNATURE OF CAGMIER -
i — —_—
.- : .
e
o
ngnunnn COUNTY, Hnnﬂ.nnn
s INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

Arncld Jablon
T Loning_Commissioner
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Vo, Saryiond F7- LFP5-)

Distriet T Date of Pesting 27, 4. 20 =7
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Location of m--ﬁmw.mm+%ﬁ.ifafﬂ£. :

 Kenber L. dre. o find of ki frghundy ...............
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Busber of Blgne: _

& [Elats
CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

TOWSON, MD., __May 21 ..., 10EDL

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisemeni was

Hag_zl 11_!?

R ] | -

} et f-_' ‘Lﬂ-‘h- . =k .-I
R e s T jadn { ;t
H-’- " (115 | Q%l
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IN THE CIRCUIT COURT

FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY, IN EQUITY

Norman E. Geroer, AICP, Director

SUBRJECT....Zoning Petition No, 87-489-X

T T i i i

This office is nol opposed to the proposed bank as limited
in the sublect submittal.

NEG: IGH:slb

S AT

=R e
-'tr;'-"‘ ek

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed adverisement of

PETITION FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION

was inserted in the following:

| Catonsville Times Towson Flier 3540.50
| Arbutus Times
weekly newspapers published in Baltimore County. Maryland
once g weeklor one  successive weeks before

the 23  dayof May 19 g7, thatis to say,

the same was inseried in the issues of

May 21, 1987

PATUXENT PU ING CORP.
H¥E%;_!- 5{5&£€?L?E?E§;i_*

CERATIFICATE OF PUBLICATION OF

LAW OFFICLS

Frank. BERNSTEIN, CONAWAY & GOLDMAN

00 CAST LOMBARD RTELLT

BALTIMORE, MABRY LAND 21208
SUITE D00, NOATH TOWER L

OB LECABUNRG FIKE R T-TIR F 1 B ] 1-1-)
TYSOMNS COSSER wiRGika 23043 PO ARE- AT

m:hm
A EEIC AN CITY BU LDING
COLusMBiA MABRYLARD 804

FELECOMmEE B8 @58 IPOF 130 FID sat¥
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e CT Quk SuSmER
ain 30ar
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June 11, 1927

Ms. Jean M. H. Jung ;
Deputy Zoning Commissioner
County Office Building

111 wW. Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

Re: Petition for Special Exception
Item No. 399
Case No. -

Copay MSIECIATES

Dear Ms. Jung:

As you requested, I have prepared and am enclosing herein
language regarding the design of the entrance to the propertV which
was the subject of the above-captioned Case, as well as language
regarding a future taking by the State Highway Administration.
Please do not hesitate to contact me if I can be of any other

assistance to you.

®ail M. Stern

GMS/1dd
Enclosure

i :?-'1-1
R
It A
Rt
il
Mty
,r;f'-'.*-'f
Gail Stern, Esquire May 1, 1987 -,:
Frank, Pernstein, Conasway and Goldmay Mt
W) East Lombard Street :_'
Baltimore, Maryland 21202 -

NOTICE OF HEARING
RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION
Vi/S West Bd., Cor. S & SW/S of Eastbound off ramp
1-695 Exit 26
{106} West Hosd)
9th Election District - 4th Councilmanic District

Ceday Associates - Petitjoner
Case No. A7-489-X

TIME: 10:4% A m

DATE: Wednesday, June 10, 1987

PLACE: Room 106, County Office Building, 111 Weust Chesapeak-

Avenue, Towson, Maryland

oning Co

M. 32524

iy
-

BALTIMORE COUNTY. MARYLAND
OFFICE OF FINAMCE - REVENUE DIVISION
MMSCELLAMEOUS CASHM RECEWRT

SRS

'ﬂ'_ ." R

jited Parwnership

g 0 3
DATE. q‘ji.fﬁ'-l ACCOUNT Ofl-&/'S ~o0b ;
L et o000
:-mm. F‘_‘: r_l"l’jl' 1 y d ‘#f 1"
3 1= o
B Bl Inesws Q0008 L0367

VALICATION OR BIGNATURE OF CASHILR

...-_;_ A W il i

1. The entrance to the Froperty shall pe as shown on

i *s Exhibit 2.
‘tiocner's Exhibit 2, as modified by Petitioner s
gﬁzlantrunce to the Fréparty may be further modified or rEdEBégEEfMGTE
by mutual agreement of the developer of the FProperty antd the Balt

County Department of Traffie Engineering.

i c d and
2. This Special Excepticn shall continue to ka2 vn%i‘
in full force and efgect if a portion of the Property 1s caymeyais
to the State Highway Administraticn SO leng as either (a) :nzgetht
sufficient parking on the Property to meut‘all regquirement oy
Baltimore County Zoning Regulations, OF (b} the then m-rnernf =
Property obtains a Variance from the parking requirements

paltimore County Zoning Regulations.
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June -.:!1. 1987

O

Baltimore County

ZAC Meeting 4/14/87
Item #399

Property Owner:

Cedav Associates
Location: NW/S West Road
corner S and SW/S
Eastbound off ramp
Interstrte 695
cristing Zoning: MLR
Proposed Zoning:
Special Exception for
a retail bank associated
with bank offices
Area: 4.95 acres
District: 9ch

S.H.A. Contract
B-635-101-472
Baltimore Beltway
Iinterstate 695

Stud

Maryland Route 140 to
Marvland Route 702

Mr. A. Jablon Re:
Zonins Commissioner

County Office Building

Towson, Maryland 21204

Att: James Dyer

Dear Mr. Jablon:

The State Highway Administration-Bureau of Project
Development has reviewed the zoning submittal of 4/14/87
{(item #399), ang have shown the effects of the proposed
right-of-way line of through highway for the exit #26 off
ramp at West Road.

The State highway Administration strongly recommends
to Baltimore County Zoning that all znnin§ approvals for
Item #399 be based on the site plan and plat showing
the uitimate right-of-way for exit #26-off ramp at Wes:

Road (see atctachment).

con't

My tolephons pumber o_333-1350
Telatypawriler 1or Impaired Hearing or Spaech
A TEAS Banmore Melra — 5650451 DC. Matro — 1-500 4925082 Stalewide Toll Fres

PO Box 717 70T Nonn Calvert 51, Bartimore, Marylang 21200 - 717

6 Mg Sipmommintperion =

April 27, 1987

Mr. A. Jablon Rar ZAC Meeting of &4-14-87

Zoning Commissioner ITEM: #399.

County Office Building Property Owner: Cedav Associaies
Towson, Md. 21204 Location: NW/S West Road, corner

5 and SW/S E/bound off ramp,

-j! Attention: Mr. James Dyer 1-695

- Existing Zoning: MLR

rfﬁ Proposed Zoning: Special Exception
S for a retai)l bank assoclated with
e bank offices

£ Area: 4.95 acres

Ht District: 9th Election District
g

S

e

2\, Dear Mr. Jablon:

B

T; The submictal of 4-2-B7 (Special FException) for a bank

Ex in 2 MLR Zone) has been forwarded to State Highway Administration

Lﬁ Project Development Division for review and comment on improvements
ﬁ% to the Baltimore Beltway I-695 and West Road.

ith Upon receipt of their review additional comments will be

E%; forwarded to Baltimore County Zoning.

] It is regquested the hearing date be set, after State Highway
L4 Administration comments have been received on 1-695 improvements
te West Road.

e Very truly yours,

ity Charies Lee, Chief
B Bureau of Engineering
Access Permicts

CL:GW:maw By: George Wittman

M cc: Mr. J. Ogle

My tatophons member o (301} 333-1350

e JRIe OFFE

for impaired Haaring or Speesch
P.O. Box 717 1 TOT Noith Calvsr] 51, Baltimone, Maryiand 21203 - 0T17

Mr. A.
Page 2
June 3, 1987

Jablon

Very truly yours,

Gﬂéuékfa

Charles Lee, Chief
Burcau of Engr. Access Permits

by: George Wittman
CL-GW/es
ce:r J. Ogle

attachment

g ?]@}‘ DALTIMORE COUNTY o e
?;Tg) ilﬂf I::Emn.r.-.tlgm ks
s ¥/ TOWSON. MARYLAND 21204- e

=" 494-4500 200

PALL H MENCKE
CHEEF

e

April 13, 1987

Mr., Arnold Jablol

Sunidpey Cared sndofeer

Gfftioe of rFlanning and Zoning
Baltimore County Office Building
Towscr  ™Marglard 212304

FL: Property Owner: Cedav Associates

MW/S West Road, comer £. and SW/S/E bound off ramp

Locacion:

Con e d eer

Pursuant to your reguest, the referenced property has been surveyed by this
Sureauy and the comments below sarked with an *"X* are applicable and reguired
tc be corrected cr incorporated into the final plans for the property,

Fire hydrants for the referenced property are ropuired and shall be
located at intervals or feot alorg an approved road i
sccordance with Baltimore County Standards as published by the
Department of Fublic Works.

A second means of wohicle access is sequired tour the site,

¢ ) 3. The vehicle dead end condition shown at

EXCEFDS the maximum allowed by the Fire Denartment.

(} 4. The site shall be made to comply with all applicable parts of the

Fire Prevention Code prior to occupancy or beginning of eporation.

The buifldings and structures existing ur proposed on the site shall
comply with all applicable requirements of the National Fire Protectior
Association Standard Mo, 101 *"Life Safety Code®, 1976 cdition prior

Lo occupancy.

Site plane are approved, as drawn.

The Fire Prevention Bureau has no comments, at this time.

£ oWkl

Fi Prevention Bureau

_ Hoted and
Approved:

8 P
Spécial Inspection Division

April .27, 1987

Re: ZAC Hil:ing of 4-14-87

Ssmmissioner ITEM: #39
Elce Building Property Owner: Cedav Associates
Location: HW/5 West Road, corner

- .
o

. 21204
gation: Mr, James Dyer

'ﬁ S and SM/S E/bound of f ramp,
1-695
Exisci
Zoning: S ial Exception
4 q;:;::il bank lllﬂﬂ!ltla-iitﬁ
bank es
© ATesr " %.95 acrea
: llllﬁtl 9ch Election Districe
. -.*-._'-L;-‘j;l__ Bl
; i AR )
o ARl o 1 s
Lo § 4-2-87 (Specisl
‘boen forwarded to Etste Wighway Administration
sepagat Division for w and comment on improvements
e Malgway 1-693 a ot Road .
eyl Fhe 3 '
t of their review additions] comments will be

' nw County Zoning.

$ Te ;' hli?thl hearing dacte be set, after State Highway
l'-l-_'—‘l:_ﬂu have been received m; I-695 improvements

L J.f‘ -

foning: MLK

I”"'L':l.l:ml for a bank

o +

ahs
LK
-I‘I
-
g .
3

i ¥ =
Lp

Lat

Very truly yours,

o Charles Lee, Chici
Buresu of Engincering
' Acceas Permits

i
= By: Ceorge Wittman

L0h Wy iegess semter i (301) 333-1350
' i Wi et LSSl w S
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BALTI MORE COUNTY ZONING PLANS ADVISORY COMMITTEE

hf EIII. 1';51'

COUNTY OFTICE BLDG.
111 6, Chesapeake Awve.

Towson, Maryland 21184 Gall Stern, Esqulre

Frank, Bernsteln, Conaway & Goldman

ado 300 Cast Losbard Strest
5 Balvimore, Maryland 21202
SRAATTN RE: Item No. 399 - Case No, B7-489-%
Petlitloner: Cedav Rgsoclates
p— Fetitlon for Special Exceptlon
::',;':::‘,::“ Dear Ms. Stern:

Separc=ent of

Tralfic ERginesring The Zoning Plans Adviscry Committee has reviewed the plans

submitted with the above-referenced petition. The followlng
comments are not lntended to indicate the appropriateness of
Bareau of the zonlng action requested, but t. assure that all partles
s e are made aware of plans or problems wWith regard to the
development plana that may have a bearing on thls case. The
Director of Planning may flle a written report with the
Zoning Commissioner with recommendations as to the 3sult-
abllity of the requested zonlng.

Stale Fosds Commissign

Eralth Dorpariment
Froject Flinming
Buildifg Oepbitsent

Poard of Educatsan

Enclosed are all comments submltted from the mezbers of the
Commlttee at thils time that olfer or request Informatlon on
your petltlon. If simllar comments from the remalning
membars are recelved, I will forward thes to you. Otherwise,
any comment that is not informative will be slaced In the
hearing flle. This petiticn was accepted for Flling on the
date of the enclosed [flling certificate and a hearing
scheduled eccordingly.

afLng AdEiRLEEEation

irdastrial
Developawnt

Very truly yours,

Gl N2 = Erh!Juu (kﬁ{fg

ES E. DYER
' Chalrman
. Zoning Plans Advisory Committee
JEDzkikb
Enclocaures

ccr Dafv-McCune-walker, Inc.
200 East Pennsylvanla Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204
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late i ] Zondirng Iten 'ﬂi Zoning Advisory Committes Meeting of 4':!‘?{'5?7

® & :

1] 5 DALTIMORE COUNTY

| DEPARTMENT OF TRAFFIC ENGINEERING \ BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH Page,2
TON/SON, MARYLAND 21204 ' % /
404-3550 " Zoning Commiseioner (V) Prior to mazing of exinting ptrosture/o, petiticner must contact the Divisior
H Office of Planning and Zoning of Water Quality and Waste Managesent at L9L-3768, regaxmiing removal and/or
A M ALY : County Office Puilding ’ dieposal of potencially hazardous saterials and solid wastes.
”l:."I*mﬁmi::“hﬂard Moore \ Towacn, Maryland 2120k ( ]' Any abandoned underground stommge tanks contalning gasoline, waste oil, sol-

e e —

L ' -y ventls, etc.,, oust have the contents removed by & licensed hauler and eithar
Acting Director Zoning Iten » Zoning ""'1"'"""3 E:m“?" Meeting of yf /5 &7 - ' be rm':#edtfrﬂu the property or properly backfilled. Prior to remcval or
' . w abandonment, owner muet contact the Divieion of Water Quali and Waste
E Property Owner: ¥ Management at L5L-37£6. &
Location: M .'/aj District q . ( ) Soil percolation tests (have been/muat be) condunted,
May 11, 1987 E g The results arc valid until .
Water Supply f}‘ﬂ@- Sewvage Disposal ﬂm : Soll peroclatior. teet repults have axpired. Petitioner shouid contact
| _ the Divisisn of Environmental Support Services to determine whether
—— COMMENTS ARE AS POLLOWS: additional teste are required.
r. Arno ablon .
Zoning Commissioner ( ) Prior to approval of a Building Permit for construction, renovation and/or () E:r:i::;:: ;::::r:ﬁ :Eu:f’ “gmr; source of water supply, a well meeting
County Dffice Building inmtallation of equipment for any existing or proposed food serviee fasility, : a4 ® must be drilled,
Towsan, Maryland 21204 THETY = TW WEST EOLP T complete plans and spacifications must be submitted to the Flans Review ( ) In accordance with Seation 13=117 of the Baltimsre Coun‘y Code, the watsr
o - - EEPAT ".l";rggﬁ Sietion, Environmental Support Services, for final review and approval. well yiald test
Item No. 399 - £ ng of Apr 4 E ; shall be valid until -
Property Owner: Ceday Asscciates e, GFFILE Ll 4. I_'/; Prior to new installation/s of fuel burning equipment, the owner should is not acceptable end cust be retested. This must be accompliahed
Location: NW/S West Roed, corner 5 and SW/5 ' contact the Divielon of Air Pollution Control, L9L-3775, to cbtain Teguire- prior to conveyance of property and approval of Euilding Permit
ﬁfguund off ramp ( ments for such installation/s before work begins. = Applications.
Existing Zaning: L ) A permit to construct from the Divieion of Alr Pollution Control is reguired
Proposed Zoning: Special Exception for a :eta'il bank for such items as paint processes, underground gasoline storage tank/s : () Eﬂﬂ:i:z ._::,”I', nll 1221;':“”’:.‘;' :'h" potabllity of the water supply must be
:-a;g:hted ﬁtﬁ bank offices (5,000 gallons or mare) and ary other equipment or process which szhausts ' () ‘ on ol bactericligical and chenical water samples.
Area: .95 acres into the atmosphers. 3 _ : If subzission of plans to the County Review Group Zydro
District: 9th Election District ( ) A permit to construct from the Division of Alr Pollutlon -optrol im required : geological Study and an E.‘nﬂmngl Erfxtu Rapoj::: :::E:i::d h:nutud
for any charbroiler cperation which has a total cooking surface arsa of five ( ) otn )
Dear Mr. Jablon: (5) square feet or more. 2o
Attached is a sketch showing a rocommended entrance for this site. ( ) Frior to approval of a Pullding Permit Application for rencvations to exist-
ing or construction of new health care faocilities, complete plans and
Very truly yours, specificationa of the bullding, food mervice area and type of equipment to
== ) . bs ured for the food service cperation must e submitted to *he Flans Review
.?‘,.,;_.1 s e ant Approval Section, Divinion of Engineering and Maintenance, State Department
Hi-.ﬂh“] i R— 'ﬂ_L:l' of Health and Mental Hygiene for review and approval.
Traffic Engineer Associate [I ( ) Prior to any new construction or substantial alteration of public swimming ;
pcol, wading pocl, bathhouse, saunas, wvhirlpools, hot tubs, water and severage -
M5F:1t facilities or other appurtenances pertaining to health and safety; two (2)
copies of plans and specifications sust be submitted to the Baltimore County
Attachment Department of Health for review and approval. For more cozplete information,
gontact the Hecreational Hyglene Section, Divislon of Environmental Suppurt
Services.
i ( ) Prior to approval for a nureery school, cymer or applicant sust comply with
all Baltimore County regulations. For more complete informaticn, contact
the Division of Maternal and Child Health.
{ ) If lubrication work and oil changss are performed at this location, the )
method providing for the elimination of waste oil must be in accordance e / =
with Water Resources Administration requirementas.
irector
WRO 1 L/RE NMENTAL SERVICES
WRQ 2 L/E&

‘i: ik ) TRANSMITTAL L ] P - ® @ 'c. scoes. 2w
iE

LW OFFICLES

Frank, BERNSTEIN, CONAWAY & GOLDMAN 5 il _
IOG0 CASY LOMBARD STRLOCT .o W
LF gy i ey BFLTIMORE, MARTLAND 21202 RE— DAF T-McCUMNE WA LKER INC.
fal.-' e LI:I:I!--LJHE l!:ll:, 130N l.la.-.'llﬂﬂ AMEEEAN CITY BUILDING Land PIIHﬁlng ':-:ﬂﬂ’-l.i"lﬂ‘!- O j &J‘ 100 Weat Basad = hi_.‘ LR I-l‘ Bsien
i S0 1. ‘a' TTEONS CORNER, VIRGINIA 23043 703} 556 -BOre COLUMBIA, MATTTLAND 2I044 E:g?:;ﬂ;ﬂaﬂiw:::“ Caoav o o ; ¢ Coiis Ao s
) .83 ) P W RO BES ATOE iz *? 2 e, L, ¢ maximum bullding heig L aot exc fest except
HHEC"EHI{“.E 1793 8R3 4670 CHESamey, (oK ey 301 730 B | 7 a8 provided usder Section 149 of the Baltimore County Zomirg
H‘F 5.- 193-?. TCLEE ATEIE 270 East Pﬂﬂﬂﬂvl'ﬂ'ﬂﬂil Avenuea ..'E iLr L’!”LCF! }ﬂﬂ‘ lmllti“l_
N S s DIECT DAL s B Towson, Maryland 21204 1
e oy FPTERT P Telephone: (301) 296-3333 2. There are no resideatial zone boundaries withia 100 feet of the
Mr. Armeld Jeblon, Zening Commseloner proposed of Fice building.
e iy April §, 1987
. : 3. HMoor Area Ratio Caleulations:
al Doar Fr. Jablemi |
:.E Commantd on Ilam # 399' :-huumnuwnmm aa Dallowesi i i Vi e e TR 215,739 S.7.
i r~wpa:ty wmr1  Codav Afsociaten 2 d Jablo
'-:j Loant 1 oml mfﬁ Yent Hﬂl.d. LoOrnmer S & suﬁ Elfhm ﬂfr Tamp I:;nlg;nggjmigﬂlaggr . .| ﬂfﬂ.l 'lt. .l.l.‘“. '.'h.'ll “fl' '1'!- F— :l? ,I-ﬂ' 5.F.
*1 Tiatriets 9th 111 W. Chesapeake Avenue . m f W (} = # ' {Includes 30 feet inaide West Rosd right-of-way.)
'-jf Towson, Maryland 21204 To: . _ o . ate: _ _ . )
£ APPLICANIE ITDE ARE CTRISED: - I mj fmﬂ, Vil | €. FProposed Grose Building Area . . . 130,700 S.F.
S K11 prrustures shall confurs t4 the Daltisers Cowty Builling Code es cacpist by Comeld B S0-000 : o 0 | _ ;
._i?- *he Maryland Cods For the Rensicepped snd Ayed (A0.5 Re: Petition for Special Exception = - oy D. Maximum Permitted Building

R ey Attention:

-:.ﬂ.l' @ " mt'"-'-"ﬂ 8 L]l anacs '““ il Hm_”‘“hﬂ.‘l ‘H_ﬂ-‘i- EEL,H‘.I" ﬁﬁ‘f}‘?‘s F | : ‘-l.'l'l- {nl‘ "'1-‘....-1 ® B ¥ = B u B IJ“.TU' !-I-'I
e s Aelerange: ; :

.. : T e e e | o o I. 'rﬁH-H slt.' 'j‘l.l E ® ® ® B ¥ W u-ﬁ

e senstruciion drewings are reguirsd ta file o pemit appliestisn. The weal of & Dear Mr. Jablon: 5

iy = ':J?J’-ﬂ. 1::1“: ienitact sr Tngineer 1a/ia net Toguired oa ylams wd technical data. Gentlemaen: ‘E 1

- *“attached W el

This firm represents West Road Limited Partnership, the We are sending you . L under separate coves Hf; F 4. Site Area Coverage:

Comsereiali Threw seis of senstrustion Sresisge esaled and nigeed by & Pegiviarsd is Naryised Arehivect contract purchaser of property located on West Roa”® in Baltimore L Shop drawings [ Samples [ Pians
@uwﬂlhﬂlﬂﬂhlﬂ- Wil o pevnit epplicatica. Bapreducel seuls mre et mocertid County. We recently filed a Petition for SFECiEliEHEEPtiﬂhi '-'Fhiﬂh * - wostions. | L — e i B Aot 3 4. "“iT!r“i“" building
P—— Singls Soteshed Dwnilings Fyuirs & alaisws of 1 bowr fire Feting for Petition has been assigned Item 399. If the Special Exception 1s - groun OOT ATea cCOVETAgE,
e Aneriae waile Closwe taia €100 v tn iaerior Lot Jisk: s Tew Growpe romirs o e hour wall I cloeer granted, the contract purchaser will be able to lease a substantial [ Coni Basa Tt | DG B 50 percent of site . . . . . . . . 108,924 8.7,
thm 3%-0 s A istecior Ivd 1iah. Smy SAll el § g0 o ivhia 1o Line SaH) IR i e a portion of the office building to be constructed to a bank. If the BepnnTl Revo - SN e R, st ;
mﬂﬁ.:.d o€ on Lparier 1ot Limb. special Exception is not granted, another ctenant will need to be | 5 B. |Proposed Ground Floor drea . . . . 26,583 3.F.
located as the bank will not be interested in leasing any EFﬂ'—'ﬂ in T e c Actual Cround F
F. The stresters desn net sppear to cmmply with Tebls 505 fer pesmissshle belght/mrea. Biply to the Femeeated the building. Therefore, it is very important to my clients that i ual Grou oor
““Eﬁﬁ“”ﬂﬂﬁmmw'm-m the Special Exception be decided as soon as possible. Any assistance @ st A=t Site Coversge . . + =« + + + + « » 12,22
that you can provide in having a hearing scheduled on this matter
G. The requerted varisnce sppeess o semfiis with Ssctimfe) i + of the Baltisere in an expedited fashion would be very much appreciated. . T~ — 5. Parking Calculations:
" Cownty Bullding Coeds. - - o
: A _J_.__ i __4}}2,2 J'A' (j et L = : | Floor Wo, Arsa Standard Spaces Reguired
. W £ far & roquired Change of Tos/Cosupaney Pamit, @ Giewiie ”l-“ o o Sy These are transmitted os checked heiow:
7 ﬂﬂ"?,ﬁ-.::m ﬁfnmﬂ-mu—ﬁ”ﬂ;ﬂ“ﬁmm - | For approval L Approved as submitte. Fimsubmit copins 1ot approval 1 26,51 5.7, 1/300 §.F. L
Eneinesr soale wre wiuslly roguired. The change of Use Grewps mre ﬁ“‘mﬂ_ﬂ“ g [ For your use [ Approved as noted Sutrt copies far disirbution
to Mized Dl — S Besiim J12 _- As regquested W-r ong Aafym _coreciad prints 2 26,358 8.7, 1/500 5.F. 53
e Plonte s the rteseed L. Forreview and comment =) FEF S @ RS e
1. 1:'“‘.—: uﬁ”ﬂ:‘“ﬁ?ﬂnwww““m - 0N . : 3 2,312 8.7, 1/500 5.F. 33
% slevetions sbove son lovel for th 1ot and the finiek flser lovels Letluling hasmmert. GMS /1dd AT
Paiatts /57— JANE _ & 26,008 8.7, 1/500 8.7, 52
@n—m mw not interfero with handicapped access to sidewalks, ~— ¥ ; 2
ramps, otc, ds curb outs at West Road sidewalks, Prc ide approved : 7 L sy &f 3 25,459 8.7, 1/500 8.7, 52
signa ebd, for parking.
N, Total 130,700 B.F. 199 Spaces
the dreing .
. I H—:—”:ﬂm_.ﬂm '"u-.—-"""-..ﬂ""_m“' w’“““"?"ﬁ1ﬁﬁ'm J
the applicami mmy siiadn -mwﬁ- by vialting 127 of the Cownty CLice Standard Parking Speces Provided « 330 Spaces
R ' i | ' (Iacludes 9 Bandicapped Spaces)
_ e -
i :ui'um Sulez | _£ Additiona]l Compact Speces Provided _91 Spaces
e chnch 0 | Total Parking Spaces Provided = 427 Spaces




19.

Parking sress shall be paved in accordance with the provieioos of
Zoniong Policy BM-11 gnd shall be of a durable, dustless surface.

On-site lighting shall be arranged to not reflect or ehine upon
adjoining properties.

There are 00 streams or draicage courses within 50 feet of this
FOperty.

This lot is within & contiguous area zoned MLR which is 25 scres
or more. As such it is ¢ligible for a specisl exception for »
retail baok in sccordsnce with Section 24B.4b of the Baltimore
County Zoning Regulations.

The requested retail bank is sccessory to a permitted and
proposed building use for general sadministrative bank offices.
The bank will be located within the firet level st the West Road
eutry and will occupy enclosed icternal epace mot-to-exceed
2,500 squsre feet. There shall be no extermal retsil banking
activities including sutomated teller machines or drive-thru
facilities.

11. Screening and landscaping shall be in sccordsnce with an epproved

12.

landscape plae and ie sccordsnce with the requirements of the
Landscape Manual.

Signe shall be in accordsnce with the provisions of Sections
413.1 and 413.6 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations.

13. By W-B7=32 the development was granted Waiver of Plan io Jeanuary

of 1987.

Pending resolution of this specisl exception petition,
architecturs! placs and details have not been established
with Fimality. Building footprints and sreas are subject to
modification if in compliance with the requirementa of the
MR zone.
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MR Sest Beed - Bpacis] S iy Seasy
I. The savioes mildisg beight sholl set snaeed M0 Poat emespe
o priwiosd wagr Beatisa J&% of the Baltimars Copnay Esaing
Sagniatione.

1. Thewre st s reaidesiiol pooe wasdsvies withia 100 fees of The
ropmied lfice milding.

Y. Fioer drea Batii Calonlokions)
b, Bwr Bite brow, 4.9 dewws of- . . 219,000 L P

B.  Srees Blne hrew, 3.0 bores o/- . . FIT RAT NP,
(Entlndes 3 fret inside Weat Bee’ right-sf-wey.)

C. Teopind Crose Beilding dees . . . 190,700 5.7

. Merigem Permittod Boilding
H- t-li .I.l.l’ llllllll .“'m .Irl

B. Propaosd Hive F.A.0. . . . . . ., B4
B, e dral Coverigs
d: el permitied wildiag
el [losr arsa eeverage,
M opereent of site . . .. . . . 180, W Br.
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